

C.A.No. 6379 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in Civil Appeal No.6379/2001

V.B. RAMESH GOWDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MGMT.OF SRI A. SHIKSHANA TRUST(R) & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 24/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv. for
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in another two weeks. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master