

ü
C.A.No. 6379 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in Civil Appeal No.6379/2001@@
CC

V.B. RAMESH GOWDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MGMT.OF SRI A. SHIKSHANA TRUST(R) & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For stay)

Date : 29/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. SS Javali, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Mr. SS Javali, learned senior counsel stated that the respondent-Management is prepared to reinstate the appellant herein provided the Management be not directed to pay the arrears of salary during pendency of appeal. In view of this statement, we direct the respondent-Management to take back the appellant in service. However, the Management shall not be required to pay the arrears of salary. The appellant shall be entitled to receive the salary after the date of reinstatement as and when it falls due.

I.A. No. 1 is disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master